
町の人口（戸籍保険課）

男  性 女  性 合  計 前年比 世帯数 前年比

昭 和 ５ ６ 年 8,241 8,062 16,303 346 4,528 79
昭 和 ５ ７ 年 8,378 8,303 16,681 378 4,733 205
昭 和 ５ ８ 年 8,523 8,418 16,941 260 4,807 74
昭 和 ５ ９ 年 8,655 8,558 17,213 272 4,896 89
昭 和 ６ ０ 年 8,696 8,630 17,326 113 4,910 14
昭 和 ６ １ 年 8,719 8,495 17,214 ▲ 112 4,788 ▲ 122
昭 和 ６ ２ 年 8,789 8,569 17,358 144 4,866 78
昭 和 ６ ３ 年 8,753 8,567 17,320 ▲ 38 4,869 3
平 成 元 年 8,747 8,474 17,221 ▲ 99 4,861 ▲ 8
平 成 ２ 年 8,861 8,577 17,438 217 4,927 66
平 成 ３ 年 9,035 8,693 17,728 290 5,136 209
平 成 ４ 年 9,247 8,851 18,098 370 5,340 204
平 成 ５ 年 9,419 9,049 18,468 370 5,495 155
平 成 ６ 年 9,510 9,187 18,697 229 5,596 101
平 成 ７ 年 9,555 9,276 18,831 134 5,651 55
平 成 ８ 年 9,600 9,342 18,942 111 5,764 113
平 成 ９ 年 9,766 9,499 19,265 323 5,941 177
平 成 １ ０ 年 10,059 9,735 19,794 529 6,195 254
平 成 １ １ 年 10,267 9,895 20,162 368 6,398 203
平 成 １ ２ 年 10,442 10,053 20,495 333 6,550 152
平 成 １ ３ 年 10,500 10,133 20,633 138 6,690 140
平 成 １ ４ 年 10,629 10,295 20,924 291 6,851 161
平 成 １ ５ 年 10,701 10,406 21,107 183 6,970 119
平 成 １ ６ 年 10,707 10,504 21,211 104 7,041 71
平 成 １ ７ 年 10,754 10,492 21,246 35 7,126 85
平 成 １ ８ 年 10,756 10,519 21,275 29 7,187 61
平 成 １ ９ 年 10,903 10,685 21,588 313 7,366 179
平 成 ２ ０ 年 10,964 10,749 21,713 125 7,471 105
平 成 ２ １ 年 11,154 10,864 22,018 305 7,683 212
平 成 ２ ２ 年 11,251 10,857 22,108 90 7,820 137
平 成 ２ ３ 年 11,246 10,880 22,126 18 7,869 49
平 成 ２ ４ 年 11,292 10,937 22,229 103 7,952 83
平 成 ２ ５ 年 11,553 11,258 22,811 582 8,353 401
平 成 ２ ６ 年 11,594 11,288 22,882 71 8,443 90
平 成 ２ ７ 年 11,782 11,478 23,260 378 8,702 259
平 成 ２ ８ 年 11,861 11,609 23,470 210 8,851 149
平 成 ２ ９ 年 12,018 11,739 23,757 287 9,066 215
平 成 ３ ０ 年 12,178 11,781 23,959 202 9,275 209
平 成 ３ 1 年 12,282 11,867 24,149 190 9,479 204
令 和 ２ 年 12,309 11,894 24,203 54 9,596 117
令 和 ３ 年 12,357 11,953 24,310 107 9,761 165
令 和 4 年 12,339 11,886 24,225 ▲ 85 9,837 76

※平成２４年以前は外国人を含んでいません。

各年４月１日現在


